
(Formerly Swan Mills Limited) 
6, Feltham House, 2nd Floor, 10 J. N. Heredia Marg, Ballard Estate, Mumbai 400001. 

Tel.: 022-4058 7300 Fax :+91-22-4058 7360 Email :swan@swan.co.in 

14" February, 2014 

The Dept. of Corporate Service, 
Bombay Stodk Exchange Limited, 
P.J. Tower, Dalal Street, Fort, 
Mumbai -400 001. 

Company Code 503310 
Dear Sir, 

Sub: Unaudited Financial Results for the auarter ended 31"December. 2013 

With reference to above, as per the requirement of Clause 4.1 of the Listing Agreement, please find 
enclosed following: 

i- Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter ended 31"December, 2013; 

.. 
11- Limited Review Report, duly signed by the Statutory Auditors of the Company; 

We wish to further inform you that the above Un-audited financial results and Limited review report 
has been taken on record at the meeting of Board of Directors of the Company held on 14" February, 
2014. 

Please find the same in order and kindly acknowledgethe receipt of the same. 

Thanking you, 

Yours faithhlly, 

For Swan Energy Limited, 

(Arun S. Agarwal) 
Company Secretary 

Encl: ala 



SWAN ENERGY LIMITED

(Formerly, Swan Mills Limited)Regd. Office: 6, Feltham House, J. N. Heredia Marg, Ballard Estate, Mumbai - 400 001.Part· 1 STATEMENTOF STANDALONEUNAUDITEDFINANCIALRESULTSFORTHEQUARTER/ NINEMONTHSENDED31st DECEMBER,2013

(Rs. In lacs)

Sr.

Particulars Quarter EndedNine month EndedYear Ended

Dee, 31

Sept,30Dec,31Dee, 31Dec,31March 31,
2013

20132012201320122013

(Unaudited)
(Unaudited)(Unaudited)(Unaudited)(Unaudited)(Audited)

1

Income from Operations

f--
i&.1.ncome from Operations 5,919.068,173.316,553.3321,969.2116,730.6327,574.05

(b) Othe~ Operating Income

136.2872.7337.68276.82123.10157.01

Total Income ( '1+b)

6,055.348,246.046,591.0122,246.0316,853.7327,731.06
2

Expenses

(a) Cost of materials consumed· Textiles

5,879.047,023.514,886.9219,486.5812,859.3118,063.48

(b) Purchases of stock·in-trade

----.-

(c) Changes in inventories of finished goods, work in progress and stock·in-trade
(2,389.49)(1,097.78)(1,284.81)(3,954.97)(3,435.67)(3,081.21)

(d) Employee benefits expenses

212.88149.75145.28498.37395.52557.77

(e) D'epreciation & amortisation expense

109.11108.94109.07325.48323.41427.48

(f) Construction Expenses

1,093.5395.581,261.171,442.293,492.015,551.59

(g) Other Expenditure

725.20877.37512.092,207.471,386.682,342.70

Total Expenses (a+b+c+d+e+f+g)

5,630.277,157.375,629.7120,005.2215,021.2623,861.81

Profit from Operations before other income, finance cost and Exceptional Items (1-2)

425.071,088.67961.302,240.811,832.473,869.25
4

Other Income --115.90-571.151,005.18

Profit from ordinary activities before finance costs 5
and Exceptional Items (3+4) 425.071,088.671,077.202,240.812,403.614,874.43

6

Finance costs 207.77688.58579.301,362.591,172.221,758.38

.

Profit from ordinary activities after finance cost but

I
before Exceptional Items (5·6) 217.30400.09497.90878.221,231.393,116.05

8
Exceptional Items --.---

9
Profit from Ordinary activities before Tax (7+8) 217.30400.09497.90878.221,231.393,116.05

10
Tax Expenses ..--.1,062.74

11 IN"t Profit from Ordinary Activities after Tax (9·10)

217.30400.09497.90878.221,231.392,053.31
12

Extraordinary Items (net of tax expense) -----.
13

Net Profit for the period (11-12) 217.30400.09497.90878.221,231.392,053.31

Paid - up Equity Share Capital

(Face
14

value Rs. 2/- per share) 2,211.802,211.801,900.002,211.801,900.001,900.00
15

Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves) as per

Balance Sheet as at 31/03/2013
18,398.62

16
Earnings per Shares (EPS)Basic & Diluted -

a) Before Extraordinary Items
0.200.360.520.791.302.16

b) After Extraordinary Items

0.200.360.520.791.302.16

•• -'1 -II Select Information for the Quarter / Half year ended 31st December, 2013 PARTICULARSOFSHAREHOLDING1
Public shareholding

Number of shares
31,340,00031,340,00023,750,00031,340,00023,750,00023,750,000

Percentage of Shareholding

28.3428.3425.0028.3425.0025.00

2
Promoters and promoter group Shareholding

a) Pledged I Encumbered· Number of shares

20,052,03221,652,0329,395,00020,052,0329,395,0008,000,000

· Percentage of shares ( as a % of the total

25.3027.3213.1925.3013.1911.23

shareholding of promoter and promoter group)- Percentage of shares ( as a % of the total

18.1319.589.8918.139.898.42

share capital of the company) b) Non-encumbered- Number of shares

59,197,96857,597,96861,855,00059,197,96861,855,00063,250,000

- Percentage of shares ( as a % of the total

74.7072.6886.8174.7086.8188.77

shareholding of promoter and promoter group)· Percentage of shares ( as a % of the total

53.5352.0865.1153.5365.1166.58

share capital of the company)



Particulars Quarter EndedNine month EndedYear Ended

B

INVESTORCOMPLAINTS Dec31,2013Sept 30, 2013Dec 31,2012Dec31,2013Dec 31, 2012March 31,2013

Pending at the beginning of the Quarter

00000 -

Received during thr Quarter
102712 13

Disposed of during the Quarter

102612 13

Remaining unresolved at the end of the Quarter

00100 -

SEGMENT- WISE REVENUE,RESULTSAND CAPITALEMPLOYED #REFI

Quarter EndedNine month EndedYear Ended

Sr.

Particulars Dec, 31
Sept,30Dec,31Dec, 31Dec,31March 31,

2013

20132012201320122013

(Unaudited)
(Unaudited)(Unaudited)(Unaudited)(Unaudited)(Audited)

1

SEGMENT REVENUE

Net Income from Sales/Servicesa) Segment - Textile

5,947.377,715.565,249.2520,950.6814,404.5220,788.90

b) Segment - Construction/Others

107.97566.571,341.761,295.352,449.206,942.16

TOTAL

6,055.348,282.136,591.0122,246.0316,853.7327,731.06
2

SEGMENT RESULTS(+/-)

before tax and interest from segmentsa) Segment - Textile

362.23587.76229.591,252.72618.801,037.99

b) Segment - Construction/Others

62.84500.91847.61988.091,784.813,836.44

TOTAL

425.071,088.671,077.202,240.812,403.614,874.43
3

Less: Interest 207.77688.58579.301,362.591,172.221,758.38

Less: Others un allocable exp

----- -

4
Total Profit before Tax 217.30400.09497.90878.221,231.393,116.05

5

CAPITAL EMPLOYED

Segments Assets - Segments Liabilitiesa) Segment - Textile

7,332.677,198.166,291.667,332.676,291.666,973.13

b) Segment - Construction/Others
34,002.8033,580.5913,737.0834,002.8013,737.0813,877.54

TOTAL

41,335.4740,778.7520,028.7541,335.4720,028.7520,850.67

1 The above results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of

Directors at its meeting held on 14.02.2014.

2 The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out a Limited Review of the Financial results of the Company

for the Quarter ended 31st December, 2013.

3 The Company operates in two segments namely, a) Textiles and b) Construction/others.

Provision for Taxation and Deferred Tax shall be made at the end of the year.

J Previous year's figures have been regrouped, wherever necessary.

For Swan Energy Limited

)h~t.-~
Place: Mumbai

Date: 14.02.2014

Nikhil V. Merchant

Managing Director
~



v. K. KENUKA & co.
CUARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

QA. t;~1-t.~~R. Rt",,~~~
B. Com., F.C.A.

Limited Review Report

Office:

414, DATTANI TRADE CENTRE,
C HANDAVARKAR LANE,
BORIVALI (WEST),
MUMBAI-400 092.

® O. : 2892 0170 Telefax: 28904743R. : 28066928 Cell: 98203 16018

Eomail: vishnu_renuka@vsnl.net

ca vishn u ren uka@gmail.com

Review Report to the Board of Directors of Swan Energy Limited

We have reviewed the accompanying statement of unaudited financial results of Swan Energy
Limited (Formerly known as Swan Mills Limited) for the quarter ended 31st December, 2013
except for the disclosures regarding 'Public Shareholding' and 'Promoter and Promoter
Group Shareholding' which have been traced from disclosures made by the management
and have not been audited by us. This statement is the responsibility of the Company's
Management and has been approved by the Board of Directors I committee of Board of Directors.
Our responsibility is to issue a report on these financial statements based on our review.

We conducted our review in accordance with the Standard on Review Engagement (SRE) 2400,
Engagements to Review Financial Statements issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of
India. This standard requires that we plan and perform the review to obtain moderate assurance
as to whether the financial statements are free of material misstatement. A review is limited

primarily to inquiries of company personnel and analytical procedures applied to financial data
and thus provides less assurance than an audit. We have not performed an audit and accordingly,
we do not express an audit opinion.

Based on our review conducted as above, nothing has come to our attention that causes us to
believe that the accompanying statement of unaudited financial results prepared in accordance
with applicable accounting standards and other recognised accounting practices and policies has
not disclosed the information required to be disclosed in terms of Clause 41 of the Listing
Agreement including the manner in which it is to be disclosed, or that it contains any material
misstatement.

For V. R. Renuka & Co.
Chartered Accountants

~

V~~ <:7
V. R. Renuka
Proprietor
M. No. 32263

Firm Regn No. 108826W

Place Mumbai

Date:


